Outstanding costs 3,087 – 3,087 2,668 – 2,668

Miscellaneous 381 – 381 313 – 313

Other liabilities 14,091 – 14,091 14,625 – 14,625

S T A B I L U S  I N T E R I M  R E P O R T  Q 2  F Y 2 0 1 9

C ondensed   I nterim   C onso   l idated
   F inancia   l  S tatements

29

Other financial commitments

The nominal values of the other financial commitments as of March 31, 2019, are as follows:

18  Financial instruments

The following table shows the carrying amounts and fair values of the Group’s financial instruments.

The fair value is the price that would be received to sell an asset or paid to transfer a liability in an

orderly transaction between market participants at the measurement date.

Other financial commitments T _ 036

I N  €  T H O U S A N D S March 31, 2019 Sept 30, 2018

Capital commitments for fixed and other intangible assets 10,385 13,058

Obligations under rental and leasing agreements 22,407 23,083

Total 32,792 36,141

Financial instruments T _ 037

March 31, 2019 Sept 30, 2018

I N  €  T H O U S A N D S

Measurement
category

acc. to IFRS 9
Carrying
amount Fair value

Measurement
category

acc. to IAS 39
Carrying
amount Fair value

Trade accounts receivables AC 117,860 117,860 LaR 111,271 111,271

Cash AC 136,530 136,530 LaR 143,000 143,000

Other financial assets AC 2,862 2,862 LaR 3,407 3,407

Total financial assets AC 257,252 257,252 257,678 257,678

Financial liabilities FLAC 322,058 324,817 FLAC 320,021 312,858

Trade accounts payable FLAC 76,307 76,307 FLAC 83,171 83,171

Finance lease liabilities – 709 2,002 – 910 2,052

Total financial liabilities 399,074 403,126 404,102 398,081

Aggregated according to
category:

Aggregated
according to cat-

egory:

Financial assets measured
at amortized cost (AC) 257,252 257,252

Loans and
receivables (LaR) 257,678 257,678

Financial liabilities measured
at amortized cost (FLAC) 398,365 401,124

Financial liabilities
measured at amor-

tized cost (FLAC) 403,192 396,029

S T A B I L U S  I N T E R I M  R E P O R T  Q 2  F Y 2 0 1 9

C ondensed   I nterim   C onso   l idated
   F inancia   l  S tatements